To: XA
Issue No. : E-SX-EY-J0023
Date of Issue : August 9, 2011
Classification : New , Changed
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Product Description
Customer Part Number
Product Part Number

This specification applies to specialty polymer aluminum electrolytic capacitors
(SX) for use electronic equipment.
2. Explanation of Part Numbers
 E E F    ○○    ○○    ○○○    ○○
2-1      2-2      2-3       2-4       2-5
2-1   Common code   Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
2-2   Series and Size code     SX
2-3   Rated Voltage Code
R.V. code 0E
R.V.(V.DC) 2
2-4   Capacitance Code : Indicating capacitance in µF  by 3 letters.
The first 2 figures are actual values and the third
denotes the number of zeros.
"R" denotes the decimal point and all figures are the
actual number with "R".
ex:4.7µF ---- 4R7  10µF ---- 100
2-5  Suffix Code
Suffix code Packaging Style
EY Cap.Tol : -35 to 10%
High temperature reflow type with taping
(for lead free solder)
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd
Product Specification E-SX-EY-J0023
Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
(SX) 3
Parts Lists
Part number
Rated
Voltage
(V.DC)
Cap.
(µF)
tanδ
max.
L.C.
(µA)
max.
ESR
(mΩ)
(100kHz,20°C)
max.
Permissible
Ripple
Current
A r.m.s* 1
EEFSX0E331EY 2.5 330 0.06 82.5 9 3.0
*1  100kHz/ 20 to 105°C
3. Appearance, Dimensions
3.1 Appearance
By visual inspection, no deep cracks and blemishes.
3.2 Dimensions
Surface finish of terminal : Tin(Sn)
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd
     (mm)
L±0.2 W1±0.2 W2±0.1 H±0.2 P±0.3
7.3 4.3 2.4 1.9 1.3
* Externals of figure are the reference.
H
P P
L W1
W2W2
Product Specification E-SX-EY-J0023
Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
(SX) 4
4. Marking
The followimg items on the capacitor’ surface shall be legible during appearance inspection.
These markings shall be shown by the method of indelible way.